University of Oklahoma College of Law University of Oklahoma College of Law Digital Commons

American Indian and Alaskan Native Documents in the Congressional Serial Set: 1817-1899

2-23-1899

Denison, Bonham and Gulf Railway Company.

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.ou.edu/indianserialset

Recommended Citation

H.R. Rep. No. 2254, 55th Cong., 3rd Sess. (1899)

This House Report is brought to you for free and open access by University of Oklahoma College of Law Digital Commons. It has been accepted for inclusion in American Indian and Alaskan Native Documents in the Congressional Serial Set: 1817-1899 by an authorized administrator of University of Oklahoma College of Law Digital Commons. For more information, please contact Law-LibraryDigitalCommons@ou.edu.

DENISON, BONHAM AND GULF RAILWAY COMPANY.

FEBRUARY 23, 1899.—Committed to the Committee of the Whole House on the state of the Union and ordered to be printed.

Mr. STEPHENS, from the Committee on Indian Affairs, submitted the following

REPORT.

[To accompany H. R. 12112.]

The Committee on Indian Affairs, to whom was referred the bill (H. R. 12112) entitled "An Act to grant the right of way through the Indian Territory to the Denison, Bonham and New Orleans Railway Company for the purpose of constructing a railway, and for other purposes," approved March 28, 1898, and to vest in The Denison, Bonham and Gulf Railway Company all the rights, privileges, and franchises therein granted to said first-named company, report the same back to the House with the recommendation that it do pass with the following amendment:

Amend line 2, page 2, by adding after the word "Company," in said line, the following: "the successor of the aforesaid railroad company."